On transition date, 1 January 2023, the Group has applied a full retrospective approach for transition to IFRS 17,  the Group has
restated comparative information for 2022. This included the separate recognition of net insurance contract assets on the face of
the statement of financial position, instead of in previously reported periods where components of these were included in ‘Other
receivables’ and in ‘Trade and other payables’. The transition however did not have an impact on opening Retained Earnings of the
Group at 1 January 2023 in light of the fact that the outcome of the PAA applied by the Group on adoption of IFRS 17 does not result
in a material difference from the ‘earned premium approach’ previously used by the Group under IFRS 4. This is due to the short
duration of the contracts at hand not warranting the requirement for adjustments for the time value of money to be effected upon
measuring the resultant insurance contract assets and liabilities relating to the cell captive arrangements.

The following is a reconciliation of the financial statement line items from IFRS 4 to IFRS 17:

At 31 December
2022

At 31 December
2022

Audited - (as
previously stated)

Restatement Restated

Statement of financial position - extract N$ ‘000 N$ ‘000 N$ ‘000

Other receivables 375,887 (328,965) 46,922

Net Insurance contract assets - 155,987 155,987

Total assets 6,180,141 (172,978) 6,007,163
Trade and other payables 241,550 (172,978) 68,572

Total liabilities 3,394,008 (172,978) 3,221,030
Statement of comprehensive income - extract
Other income 254,558 (248,432) 6,126

Insurance revenue - 390,753 390,753

Insurance expense - (142,321) (142,321)

Net insurance result - 248,432 248,432

   CAPITAL ADEQUACY
(Reviewed)

 31 Dec 2023
(Audited)

31 Dec 2022
Letshego Bank (Namibia) Ltd Capital Adequacy Ratio

Tier 1 32% 33%

Tier 2 3% 1%

Total 35% 34%

LETSHEGO HOLDINGS
(NAMIBIA) LIMITED

Incorporated in the Republic of Namibia
Registration Number 2016/0145
ISIN: NA000A2DVV41
SHARE CODE (NSX): LHN

REVIEWED CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL  RESULTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER
2023

The Board of Directors of Letshego Holdings (Namibia)
Limited (“LHN/the Group”) is pleased to present the